SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Appel to Reengrossed House Bill No. 549 by Representative Tucker

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 3 Education and adopted by the Senate on June 13, 2011.
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 9, between "outlay," and "and procurement;" insert "risk management,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, after "schools," delete the remainder of the line and
- 8 at the beginning of line 23, delete "<u>University Health Sciences Center</u>,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(e) An institution which has failed to meet its same-institution graduation
- rate, program completer, and retention rate targets shall not be deemed by the Board
- of Regents to have met the requirements of its performance agreement for the year."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, line 15, after "Board of" and before "may" delete "Regents" and insert "Regents,
- 16 in consultation with the institution and its management board,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 24, after "Subsection." insert "However, nothing herein shall
- 19 suspend the requirements of R.S. 39:1593.1."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 6, delete lines 18 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(v) Authority to exclude from its table of organization any position that is
- 23 <u>fully funded by nonappropriated funds."</u>
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 7, line 11, between "process." and "Prior" insert "Prior to joining a not-for-profit
- 26 cooperative buying organization, the institution shall publish a notice of intent to join such
- 27 <u>not-for-profit cooperative buying organization in the official journal of the state and of the</u>
- 28 parish in which the institution is located."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 8, line 4, between "Subparagraph." and "Prior" insert "Prior to joining a not-for-
- 31 profit cooperative buying organization, the institution shall publish a notice of intent to join
- 32 such not-for-profit cooperative buying organization in the official journal of the state and of
- 33 the parish in which the institution is located."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 10, delete line 6, and insert the following:
- 3 "1755, subject to the prior review and approval of the Joint Legislative Committee
- 4 <u>on the Budget.</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 6 On page 10, at the end of line 26, after "board." insert "The state's obligation to indemnify
- 7 <u>a covered individual as provided in R.S. 13:5108.1 shall not be performed by the office of</u>
- 8 <u>risk management.</u>"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 11, line 4, between "procedural" and "limitations" insert "provisions and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 11, at the end of line 8, after "Section." insert the following:
- "Upon transfer of each line of coverage to the exempted institution under this
- Section, the provisions of R.S. 39:1527 et seq., as well as the provisions of R.S.
- 15 <u>13:5106(B)(3)(c)</u>, shall not apply to the line of coverage so transferred, nor to any
- 16 <u>claims asserted against the exempted institution within the transferred line of</u>
- 17 <u>coverage.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 11, line 19, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 20, and insert
- 20 the following:
- "define the allocation of funds among"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 11, line 21, after "of the" and before "If an" delete "instruments." and insert
- 24 "instruments, subject to the prior review and approval of the investment advisory
- 25 committee."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 27 On page 13, delete lines 8 through 17